Golf Classic Registration Form

Register:

- online at www.eaglecreekevents.com
- by mail at P.O. Box 44225
 Shreveport, LA 71134

Make checks payable to Eagle Creek

 call the offices and pay by credit card 318.210.0421

Name	
Address_	
City	
State	Zip
Email	
Phone	

- Sponsor a Hero Team only \$1000
- Hole Sponsor (sign only) \$200
- ◊ Single Entry \$250
- ◊ Team Entry \$1000



- Hero Sponsor \$1800
- ♦ Title Sponsor \$5000

Team Members - include shirt size*:

2_____ 3_____

4_____

*adult S, M, L, XL, 2X

Eagle Creek Recovery Center P.O. Box 44225 Shreveport, LA 71134 Sponsored by STAT Home Health

Eagle Creek Golf Classic **Hero Edition**

Saturday, September 16, 2023



FIRST RESPONDERS

HUNTINGTON PARK GOLF COURSE

8300 Pines Rd. Shreveport, LA 71129

Nonprofit Org US Postage PAID Permit No. 245

Shreveport, LA

We must set a FIRM DEADLINE for entries: September 12th — by 5:00pm

Hole Sponsor: \$200 (sign only)

Individual Entry: \$250

Team Entry: \$1000

Hero Team Sponsor only: \$1000

All teams receive:

- Green fees, cart, range balls, gift items
- 1 Mulligan per nine
- Refreshments on the course, meal after round

Hero Sponsor: \$1800

- Your team & a Hero Team
- Sign on either tee box, driving range, or putting green
- All items listed above

Title Sponsor: \$5000

- 2 teams & 1 Hero Team
- Banner recognition
- Year-long recognition at events, speaking venues, & our website



All items listed above



7:30 am—Morning Snack & Registration 8:30 am—Tee Off Lunch provided after the round by Hhog Hheaven BBQ again this year!

FORMAT:

4-man scramble Shotgun start



Our Eagle Creek Golf Classic is not just about helping men find freedom from addiction (although that is still our primary mission). We are also all about giving honor to our local heroes.

Would you help us send a HUGE THANK YOU to our police officers, fire fighters, and military (both active duty and veterans)?

\$1800 takes care of your team AND pays for a team of local heroes to come out and be with us for a round of golf, some food and fellowship.

Please consider sponsoring a Hero Team (or two). You will receive a sign (business or personal) on the course showing you are a proud sponsor of a Hero Team. Eagle Creek is a 501 (c) 3 non-profit, **tax deductible**, organization. That means your donation is tax -deductible. That is a Win-Win!!

Thank you in advance for helping us to honor our local men and women that sacrifice so much for all of us!

Register online, by phone, by or mail! **Please remember to include team members' shirt size. (Form & info on the back.)



For over 25 years Eagle Creek Recovery Center has been successfully leading men through the journey of recovery from addiction.



The expense of feeding, housing, training, educating, and transporting each of these men is great, however the results are worth it. Men are

transformed, restored to their families, and returned to lives of purpose. Men are set free from the bondage of addiction.

Many who come to Eagle Creek have exhausted their streams of revenue. Therefore those with the greatest need have the least amount of funds available. For this reason we hold annual fundraisers — like this golf classic — to help off-set costs. It is our goal to be able to offer freedom to every man that asks for it regardless of his financial

position.

Thank you for helping



make this possible!

Proceeds go to Eagle Creek Recovery Center, a 501 (c) (3) non-profit program. All donations are tax deductible. For more information regarding admission to Eagle Creek please call 318-220-7002 or visit our website

www.eaglecreekrecovery.com